

RESOLUTION NO. 214 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MCDEVITT, MACDONALD, BEATY, SIMPSON, SOKOL, MONTESI, LEGGETT, BRAYMER AND STROUGH

AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TO UNDERTAKE ACTIONS NECESSARY FOR WARREN COUNTY TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE VI OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1964

WHEREAS, Warren County is required by the New York State Department of Transportation and the Federal Highway Administration to submit proof of compliance with the requirements of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, pertaining to ADA (Americans with Disabilities Act) regulations, and

WHEREAS, the required documentation has been compiled and is currently being reviewed by the

County Attorney, now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, that upon completion of the review, the County Planner for the Office of Planning and

Community Development be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to submit this documentation to the

New York State Department of Transportation and the Federal Highway Administration, on behalf of

Warren County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all documentation required to effectuate compliance by Warren County with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 in a form approved by the County Attorney.